
Copa Challenge 2016
ITF Men's Circuit

Week of

22 FEB 2016

City,Country

Cartagena, ESP

MS - SINGLES QUALIFYING

Prize Money US$

10000

Tourn. Key

M-FU-ESP-05A-2016

ITF Supervisor

Poncho Ayala

St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 671 ESP  MARTINEZ PORTERO, Pedro [1]

2 1378 ESP  BARRANCO, Sergio

3 WC 1637 BRA  CORREIA PASSOS DO CARMO, Jordan

4 1212 ESP  ROMERO DE AVILA SENISE, A [13]

5 685 ESP  ESTEVE LOBATO, Eduard [2]

6 1770 JPN  SEBAOUN, Leo Julien

7 1896 RUS  CHEPELEV, Andrey

8 1123 ARG  GENNARO, Dante [11]

9 771 ESP  TABERNER, Carlos [3]

10 1667 ESP  GUELL BARTRINA, Eduard

11 WC 2011 GER  KUHN, Nicola

12 1215 ESP  FERMOSELL, Jaime [14]

13 792 ESP  RIBEIRO NAVARRETE, Samuel [4]

14 WC ESP  AYALA HERNANDEZ, Antonio Javier

15 WC ESP  BARNUEVO, Jorge

16 935 ESP  SEMMLER, Miguel [9]

17 829 ESP  MARTOS GORNES, Sergio [5]

18 1522 ESP  CASTELLON GUASCH, Sergio

19 1896 JPN  YAMADA, Kento

20 1081 ESP  CORTES ALCARAZ, Aaron [10]

21 843 ROU  JECAN, Mircea-Alexandru [6]

22 1637 KAZ  CHEMBOTAYEV, Zhansultan

23 WC ESP  CALDES, Jaime

24 1284 ITA  BRANCACCIO, Raul [15]

25 873 ESP  MAS MASCOLO, Adria [7]

26 1698 ESP  MIRO, Antonio

27 1896 ESP  GARCIA SAEZ, Alejandro

28 1300 ESP  IBANEZ GALLEGO, Alejandro [16]

29 907 SUI  TASHI, Vullnet [8]

30 1635 ITA  BURZI, Enrico

31 WC ESP  CASTILLO LOPEZ, Jaime

32 1196 GBR  HARRIS, Billy [12]

Finals

 MARTINEZ PORTERO, Pedro [1]
 6-3 7-5 

 ROMERO DE AVILA SENISE, A [13]
 6-4 6-2 

 ESTEVE LOBATO, Eduard [2]
 7-5 6-2 

 CHEPELEV, Andrey
 2-6 6-3 6-2 

 TABERNER, Carlos [3]
 6-1 6-4 

 KUHN, Nicola
 4-3 Ret.

 AYALA HERNANDEZ, Antonio Javier
 7-6(3) 7-5 

 SEMMLER, Miguel [9]
 6-0 6-1 

 MARTOS GORNES, Sergio [5]
 7-6(1) 6-2 

 YAMADA, Kento
 6-3 6-4 

 JECAN, Mircea-Alexandru [6]
 6-1 6-1 

 BRANCACCIO, Raul [15]
 6-3 6-1 

 MAS MASCOLO, Adria [7]
 6-2 6-3 

 GARCIA SAEZ, Alejandro
 6-1 6-4 

 BURZI, Enrico
 6-7(2) 6-3 6-4 

 HARRIS, Billy [12]
 6-1 6-0 

Qualifiers

 MARTINEZ PORTERO, Pedro [1]
 6-4 6-2 

 ESTEVE LOBATO, Eduard [2]
 6-1 6-1 

 TABERNER, Carlos [3]
 7-6(6) 6-2 

 SEMMLER, Miguel [9]
 6-3 6-1 

 YAMADA, Kento
 6-4 7-5 

 JECAN, Mircea-Alexandru [6]
 6-1 6-7(3) 7-6(3) 

 MAS MASCOLO, Adria [7]
 6-2 6-0 

 BURZI, Enrico
 6-3 6-3 

# Seeded Players

1 MARTINEZ PORTERO, Pedro

2 ESTEVE LOBATO, Eduard

3 TABERNER, Carlos

4 RIBEIRO NAVARRETE, Samuel

5 MARTOS GORNES, Sergio

6 JECAN, Mircea-Alexandru

7 MAS MASCOLO, Adria

8 TASHI, Vullnet

9 SEMMLER, Miguel

10 CORTES ALCARAZ, Aaron

11 GENNARO, Dante

12 HARRIS, Billy

13 ROMERO DE AVILA SENISE, Alberto

14 FERMOSELL, Jaime

15 BRANCACCIO, Raul

16 IBANEZ GALLEGO, Alejandro

# Alternates Replacing

# Protected Ranking: Name

 Draw date/time:  19 FEB 2016 18:26 

 Last Direct Acceptance

 YAMADA, Kento (JPN)

 Player representatives

 Enrico BURZI

 Jesus GARCIA PARDO

 Signature

 Poncho Ayala


